Interest rate risk

2015 2014

$’000 $’000

Variable rate instruments

Financial assets   4,562   3,335

Financial liabilities  (253,247)  (226,337)

 (248,685)  (223,002)

Cash flow sensitivity analysis for variable rate instruments

Carrying

amount

+ 100 bps of

AUD IR

- 100 bps of

AUD IR

Equity Equity

$’000 $’000 $’000

2015

Cash at bank   4,562   46  (46)

Bank loans  (250,201)  (2,502)   2,502

Interest rate derivatives  (3,046)   1,077  (7,278)

 (248,685)  (1,379)  (4,822)

2014

Cash at bank   3,335   33  (33)

Bank loans  (223,175)  (2,232)   2,232

Interest rate derivatives  (3,162)   1,325  (7,607)

 (223,002)  (874)  (5,408)

(e) Fair values

Financial instruments (continued)

Interest rate profile of the HPI Group's interest-bearing financial instruments:

A change of 100 basis points in interest rates at the reporting date would have increased / (decreased) equity and profit or loss by the

amounts shown below. This analysis assumes that all other variables remain constant.

+ 100 bps of AUD IR - 100 bps of AUD IR

Profit/(Loss) Profit/(Loss)

$’000 $’000

The fair values of financial assets and liabilities are the same as their carrying values.

 (1,379)  (4,822)

   46  (46)

 (2,502)   2,502

   1,077  (7,278)

Interest rate derivative financial instruments carried at fair value (note 16). Under the "Fair value hierarchy", the valuation method relevant to

interest derivatives is Level 2, defined as: "inputs, other than quoted prices in active markets for identical assets and liabilities, that are

observable for the asset or liability, either directly (i.e. as prices) or indirectly (i.e. derived from prices)".

 (874)  (5,408)

   33  (33)

 (2,232)   2,232

   1,325  (7,607)

41

Hotel Property Investments